User's Manual
Thank you for purchasing the GOT1000 Series.
MODEL GT15-QBUS/GT15-QBUS2/
GT15-ABUS/GT15-ABUS2
BUS CONNECTION UNIT
Prior to use, please read both this manual and detailed
manual thoroughly to fully understand the product.
MODEL GT15-BUS-U

Detailed Manual
Manual name Manual Number
(Type code)
GT15 User's Manual
(Option)
SH-080528ENG
(1D7M23)
GOT1000 Series Connection Manual
(Option)
SH-080532ENG
(1D7M26)
Relevant Manuals
Model name  Product name Quantity
GT15-QBUS,
GT15-ABUS
Either GT15-QBUS or GT15-ABUS 1
A set of screws (2 screws, 2 labels) 1
GT15-QBUS2,
GT15-ABUS2
Either GT15-QBUS2 or GT15-ABUS2 1
A set of screws (2 screws, 2 labels) 2
Extension interface relay board 1
Product name Model name Description
Bus
connection
unit
GT15- QBUS QCPU (Q Mode) bus connection
Number of connectors: 1
GT15- QBUS2 QCPU (Q Mode) bus connection
Number of connectors: 2
GT15- ABUS QnA/ACPU bus connection
Number of connectors: 1
GT15- ABUS2 QnA/ACPU bus connection
Number of connectors: 2
<Bus connection unit selection example>
(1) Select the bus connection unit according to the
connection target.
When using the bus connection, make the communication
settings to perform communication between the GOT and
PLC.Refer to the GOT1000 Series Connection Manual for
details of bus connection.
2. Specifications
The performance specifications of the bus connection unit are
indicated below.
Refer to the used GT15 User's Manual for the general
specifications of the bus connection unit.
* When the GOT power is on, the internal current consumption is
included in the current consumption of the GOT.
When the GOT power is off, the internal current is supplied from
the power supply of the PLC system.
3. Part Names and External Dimensions
(1) GT15-QBUS, GT15-ABUS
When using bus connection unit, use a standard monitor OS and
communication driver of GT Designer2 Version2.15R or later.
With a standard monitor OS and communication driver of an older version,
the  GOT has cannot recognize the unit to perform monitoring.
Item GT15-QBUS GT15-QBUS2 GT15-ABUS GT15-ABUS2
I/O occupied
points
16 points (I/O assignment:
16 intelligent points)
32 points (I/O assignment:
Special  32 points)
Internal
consumed
current
(DC5V)*
0.44A 0.44A 0.12A 0.12A
Weight 0.13kg 0.14kg 0.13kg 0.14kg
(2)  Select the bus connection unit according